

Item No. 113

Court No. 10

Section XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No. 1897/1998

L. Venkatesan

Appellant(s)

Versus

State of Tamil Nadu & Ors.

Respondent(s)

(With application for permission to submit additional documents and exemption from filing official translation and with office report)

Date: 15.1.2003 This appeal/appeals was/were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDY

For the Appellants : Mr. V.A. Mohta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. V.R. Venkatraman, Sr. Adv.
Mr. M. A, Chinnasamy, Adv.

For the Respondent : Mr. P.N. Ramalingam, Adv.
Mr. Santosh Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that this was being mentioned awaiting the decision of the High Court of Madras in the connected matter and the decision has now been rendered by the High Court of Madras and a SLP has filed against that judgment. SLP(C)...cc 745/2003 be listed along with CA 1897/98. The matter is adjourned by eight weeks.

.SP1

Sushma

(K.K. Chadha)
Court Master