

|  
C.A.No. 1897 OF 1998  
ITEM ITEM NO.102COURT NO.3

SECTION XII

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.1897/1998

L. VENKATESAN.Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ORS..Respondent(s)

(with appln.(s) for permission to submit additional documents  
and exemption from filing O.T. and with office report)

WITH SLP © NO.830/2003. (With prayer for interim relief)

DATE:31.07.2003 These petition were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For the Appellant(s)  
Mr.V.A. Mohta,Sr.Adv.,  
Mr.V.R. Venkataraman,Sr.Adv.,  
Mr.M.A. Chinnasamy,Adv.

For the Respondent (s)  
Mr.K. Ramamoorthy,Sr.Adv.,  
Mr.P.N. Ramalingam,Adv.,  
Mr.V. Balaji,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

At the request of the learned counsel for the appellant adjourned to 13.8.2003. To be treated part-heard.

(Vijay Kumar Sharma)(Janki Bhatia)  
AR cum PS to Hon.Judge Court Master